
92.5

95

95

95

95

95

95

95

95

97.5

97.5

97.5

97.5

97.5

97.5

97.5

100

100

100

95

100

100

10
0

100

100

10
3

10
3

10
3

103

97

99

9999

100

100

10
1

101

10
1

101

102

102

REFER SHEET 3

REFER SHEET 4

REFER SHEET 5

REFER SHEET 6

128

29

28

42

35

48

47

65

66

5657

61

62

52

1
1:750
1:1500

Title

Client

Ref No:

Sheet No.

Date:22/0216 30/06/2022

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

DETAIL SURVEY OF LEPPINGTON PUBLIC SCHOOL
LOT 38E & 39C DP 8979, LOT 1 DP 127446, LOT B DP 411211 & LOT 1 DP 439310

144 RICKARD ROAD, LEPPINGTON

Surveyed Drafted Checked

AMG MAK BJB
/6

DO NOT SCALEHAS BEEN OBTAINED FROM MONTEATH & POWYS PTY LTD.
IS NOT PERMITTED UNLESS PRIOR WRITTEN APPROVAL
USE OF THE DOCUMENT FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE
FOR THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH IT WAS COMMISSIONED.
THIS DOCUMENT MAY ONLY BE USED BY THE CLIENT

CONDITIONS OF USE.

COPYRIGHT NOTICE
THIS DOCUMENT REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF
MONTEATH & POWYS PTY LTD. c

Revision

CAD File:

REGISTERED SURVEYOR

A1
Original Size

220216A_07

RE
VI

SI
O

N
S

REVISIONNo DATECHKDFTSVY

PLANNING    PROJECT MANAGEMENT    SURVEYING    3D SPATIAL

monteathpowys.com.au

NEWCASTLE      SYDNEY      GUNNEDAH      MUSWELLBROOK

Monteath
& Powys

P  (02) 4926 1388

7
@A1 :
@A3 :AMENDMENTS MADE TO UTILITY SCAN SERVICES3 03/07/23TRCMKM&P

AMENDMENTS MADE DETAIL SURVEY4 10/04/24BJBCMKM&P

ADDITIONAL ARBORIST TREES5 02/05/24BJBMAKJES

ADDITIONAL ARBORIST TREE - (No.52  SHEET 4)6 10/05/24BJBMAKJES

CHANGES TO TITLEBLOCK TEXT7 16/01/25BJBMAKM&P



Title

Client

Ref No:

Sheet No.

Date:22/0216 30/06/2022

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

DETAIL SURVEY OF LEPPINGTON PUBLIC SCHOOL
LOT 38E & 39C DP 8979, LOT 1 DP 127446, LOT B DP 411211 & LOT 1 DP 439310

144 RICKARD ROAD, LEPPINGTON

Surveyed Drafted Checked

AMG MAK BJB
/6

DO NOT SCALEHAS BEEN OBTAINED FROM MONTEATH & POWYS PTY LTD.
IS NOT PERMITTED UNLESS PRIOR WRITTEN APPROVAL
USE OF THE DOCUMENT FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE
FOR THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH IT WAS COMMISSIONED.
THIS DOCUMENT MAY ONLY BE USED BY THE CLIENT

CONDITIONS OF USE.

COPYRIGHT NOTICE
THIS DOCUMENT REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF
MONTEATH & POWYS PTY LTD. c

Revision

CAD File:

REGISTERED SURVEYOR

A1
Original Size

220216A_07

RE
VI

SI
O

N
S

REVISIONNo DATECHKDFTSVY

PLANNING    PROJECT MANAGEMENT    SURVEYING    3D SPATIAL

monteathpowys.com.au

NEWCASTLE      SYDNEY      GUNNEDAH      MUSWELLBROOK

Monteath
& Powys

P  (02) 4926 1388

7
@A1 :
@A3 :AMENDMENTS MADE TO UTILITY SCAN SERVICES3 03/07/23TRCMKM&P

AMENDMENTS MADE DETAIL SURVEY4 10/04/24BJBCMKM&P

ADDITIONAL ARBORIST TREES5 02/05/24BJBMAKJES

ADDITIONAL ARBORIST TREE - (No.52  SHEET 4)6 10/05/24BJBMAKJES

CHANGES TO TITLEBLOCK TEXT7 16/01/25BJBMAKM&P

2
#####
1:1500

“
”

SERVICES INFORMATION

1. QL-A

2. QL-B

3. QL-C

“ ” 

4. QL-D

IMPORTANT SERVICE NOTES



95

95

95 95

96.30
96.30

96.73

97.0796.19

95.82

96.41

99.16

96.51

100.27

100.27

96.06

97.87

99.74
99.71

96.02

98.47

96.20

96.83

96.82

96.82
96.82

97.05

95.9495.76 95.76

96.2796.27

97.08

97.07

95.93

96.24

96.40

96.28

96.8396.8397.07

100.28

100.36

95.85

95.86 95.88

95.7695.75
95.77

95.82

95.61

95.6495.64
95.64

95.63
95.6695.80
95.80

95.76

95.64
95.64

95.65

95.66

95.8095.79
95.79

95.82

95.85

95.93

95.84

95.90

95.93

95.92

95.88

96.06

96.17

96.3396.60
96.6096.30

96.2496.59
96.60
96.25

96.2396.60
96.6096.23

96.2096.6096.6196.21

96.15
96.61

96.60
96.1796.1796.59

96.6096.11
96.04
96.5896.38

96.5996.38
96.13

96.10
96.38

96.38

96.3896.3896.04

96.09
96.37
96.57

96.37
96.57

96.59
96.5796.18

96.16

96.30

96.29

96.40

96.41

96.42
96.42

96.43

96.44

96.46
96.47

96.48

96.47

96.78
96.59

96.59

96.78

96.78

96.41

96.63

96.83

96.82
96.63

96.83

96.42

96.41

96.41

96.42

96.4496.42

96.26

96.27

96.41
96.41

96.48

96.54
96.53

96.49

96.44
96.47

96.48

96.53

96.54

96.59
96.59

96.48

96.53
96.48

96.58

96.84

96.8396.83

96.84

96.59
96.5396.54

96.81

96.81
96.79

96.80

96.8396.36

96.40

96.45

96.4096.37

96.42

96.43

96.47

96.37

96.30

96.3996.3896.37
96.42

96.43

96.46

96.39

96.01

96.00
95.97

96.11

96.10

96.1096.10

95.86
95.7395.87

95.9395.9995.99

96.02
96.0296.00

95.90
95.90
95.73

95.7795.9295.92

96.01
96.0496.05

96.15
96.1596.10

95.98
95.94
95.95

95.7895.75

95.6995.70

95.97

96.03

95.81

96.0596.04

95.81

95.6695.8295.81

95.57
95.5695.4295.58

95.77

96.0096.0496.0596.02

96.3196.32
96.32
96.28

96.1996.24

96.32

96.24

96.2996.2996.27

96.3296.35
96.3496.35

96.3996.4496.44

96.34

96.43

96.4496.44

96.49
96.5096.48

96.4096.44
96.4396.44
96.39

96.3996.4496.43

96.4496.4496.39

96.39
96.42
96.4296.4296.39

96.3896.4296.4296.4196.71
96.93

96.93

96.3396.93
96.72

96.92
96.7396.66

96.54
96.72

96.72
96.30

96.2096.72
96.73
96.5496.24

96.35
96.35
96.7396.93

96.7296.92
96.66

96.6896.92

96.9396.45

96.25

96.02

96.15

96.18

95.3795.38
95.52

95.52

95.1695.2595.25
95.10

95.0695.23
95.22

95.1195.1194.96

95.24

95.27

95.36

95.46

95.59

94.71

94.65

95.82

96.2796.2896.2796.45

96.4496.28
96.27

96.44

99.39

99.39

99.32

99.03

98.29

99.21

96.4496.4996.48

96.47
96.4696.43

96.4796.46
96.6996.90

96.90

96.90

96.88
96.8896.57

96.67
96.88

96.88
96.53

96.5196.89
96.8996.68 96.75

96.90

96.90
96.58

96.5796.9096.89
96.75

96.7396.90

96.90
96.56 96.5696.88

96.8896.73

96.37
96.5796.7696.5796.7996.19

96.34

96.46

96.5396.80
96.8296.43

96.3996.82
96.8196.51

96.44
96.80
96.59

96.80
96.6096.27

96.3396.58
96.59

96.13

96.25

96.48
96.55

96.59
96.57 96.59

96.59 96.5996.58

96.91

96.90
96.76 96.7496.90

96.9096.56

96.60 96.68

96.58
96.64

96.62

96.57

96.52
96.90

96.9096.76

96.52

98.02 98.04100.09
100.09
99.75

98.03 98.03
100.09 100.08

96.2496.71
96.7196.60

96.5996.7496.7496.25

96.30
96.7396.94

96.7496.94
96.65

96.60
96.71
96.91

96.7296.92
96.35

96.44

96.46

96.24

96.4796.9396.9396.71

96.7096.9496.9496.37

96.5096.95
96.96
96.72 96.7096.9396.93

96.56

96.5996.9396.9396.72

96.7196.64
96.9296.93

96.7396.9696.9696.42

96.40
96.9796.9796.38

97.06
97.05

96.16

94.42
94.41

96.83
96.83

96.50

96.50 96.51

97.06

97.07

94.3094.33

96.28
96.28

96.00 96.00 95.9694.80
94.80

95.25 95.23

99.74

99.93
99.49

97.07

95.50

99.52

99.52
99.08

99.08

99.7399.73

99.36

100.09 100.09
99.75

96.42

96.3596.68
96.6796.3696.40

96.67

96.68
96.29

96.2796.6796.67
96.41

96.40
96.69

96.6996.32

96.3296.72
96.72
96.46

96.3696.71
96.7196.27 96.07

96.7296.52

96.7296.52
96.21 96.0596.53

96.18
96.53

96.53
96.16

96.2196.21
96.0996.11

95.94
95.95
95.8995.91

95.8995.90

95.91
95.90

95.89 95.89

95.8695.88

INV95.13
95.19

95.27
95.15

95.9396.41
96.4196.1596.25

96.4096.60

96.40
96.61
96.0796.2996.61

96.6096.39

96.1996.60
96.5996.32

96.2796.6096.6196.11

96.2196.59
96.6096.01

96.2096.5996.39
96.5996.3995.94 95.91

96.39

96.40
96.17

95.91
96.4096.39

96.19

96.20

96.21

96.12

96.16

96.1796.6896.6896.44

96.48
96.69

96.69
96.2596.27

96.3596.69
96.6996.52

96.37
96.78

96.77
96.46

96.49
96.75

96.75
96.34

96.3396.7096.7096.45

96.27
96.59

96.58
96.43

96.37
96.60

96.59
96.16

96.1196.59
96.5996.36

96.4196.5896.5996.20

96.27
96.60

96.59
96.41

96.09
96.6096.5996.29

96.25
96.59

96.60
96.02

95.9896.5996.59

96.12
96.16
96.15
96.12

96.28
96.2696.2796.2796.23

96.3396.38
96.3896.35

96.3396.3896.3896.33

96.2796.2996.29

96.31
96.32

96.7196.70

96.7096.70
96.4596.46

96.4696.71
96.71

96.25

96.2996.7196.7196.53

96.53
96.71

96.71
96.30

96.7196.71
96.45

96.34

96.45

96.44

96.26

96.26

96.43

96.45

96.11

96.26

96.27

96.26

96.24

96.23

96.25
96.23

96.1796.67
96.67

96.25
96.66

96.66
96.26

96.2996.67
96.6796.23 96.26

96.67

96.6796.33

96.33

96.28

96.30
96.28

96.16
96.15

96.21

96.03

95.88

96.05

95.93

95.90

96.04

96.01

95.8895.92

96.05

95.9295.92

96.02

96.07

96.13

96.10

96.03

96.04

95.98

96.13

95.91

95.90

95.92

99.34

99.03

99.15

98.23
97.7697.77

97.77

99.57

99.59

99.64

99.74

99.84
99.83

99.84
99.85
99.5799.58

99.57

98.18

98.1898.29

98.85

101.23

98.84

98.29

98.01
98.00

99.81

100.39

100.36

99.89

99.84

99.35

96.43
96.54

96.36

96.08
96.08

96.08
96.10

96.21
96.27

96.2696.28

96.2696.26

96.2696.26
96.25

96.6896.6896.40

96.3696.67 96.67

96.4996.68
96.6896.26

96.3596.69
96.69
96.43

96.3896.69
96.6996.4796.52

96.69
96.89

96.69
96.8996.45

96.5696.6896.88
96.6896.8896.36

96.37
96.43

96.4596.45

96.46
96.43

96.4496.43
96.43

96.54

96.53
96.89

96.89
96.74

96.74
96.89

96.89
96.58

96.6096.90
96.8896.73

96.3396.75

96.74
96.48

96.60

96.59
96.6596.6596.65

96.66
96.65

99.70100.07
100.08

99.74 100.08
98.03 98.01100.07

100.06
100.08
99.7399.72

100.06 100.06

96.42

96.42

96.42

96.39

96.42

99.55
99.82

99.85

99.82

99.84
99.83

99.84
99.85

99.57
99.5999.71

99.5699.58
99.56

99.89

99.78
100.05

100.05

97.7297.75

97.76

97.73
97.73

97.75

98.58

98.5699.14

99.15

99.32

99.25

99.09

99.21

99.14

98.46

98.42

98.47

98.28

99.03

98.89

98.9197.63

97.63

96.32

96.3396.33

96.34

96.73

96.72
96.71

96.7196.48

96.45

96.3296.68
96.6896.28

96.2596.6796.6796.32

96.24
96.68

96.68
96.1596.15

96.05

96.16

96.13

96.129
6.14

96.15

96.30

96.26

96.22

96.24

96.30

96.44

96.43
96.44

96.53

96.54

96.57

96.58
96.6296.62

96.61
96.60

96.61
96.60

96.83

96.49

96.44

96.61

96.75

96.45

96.59

96.3896.3896.35

96.42

96.85

96.08

96.06

95.9996.02

96.22

96.18
96.17
96.18

96.12 96.0996.09

96.08

96.04

96.0796.10
96.10

96.1096.12

96.19

96.19

96.21

96.22

96.23
96.2196.2896.2896.28
96.28

96.20

96.19
96.19

96.19
96.06

96.18
96.19

96.11
96.08

96.08

96.06

96.03
96.08

96.09
96.12

96.17
96.18

96.1796.19

96.2297.03 97.02

97.08

97.07
97.07

97.08

96.0296.02

96.00
96.0096.1396.13

96.1496.14

96.26

95.9595.9396.1096.11
95.94

95.91
95.91

96.1096.10

96.27

95.92

95.90
96.06

96.05

96.0596.0595.88
95.90

96.22

95.8495.81 96.1195.94

96.28

95.7795.77

95.85
95.94

96.02

96.08
96.11

96.03

96.15

96.22

96.27

96.2596.28

96.26

96.35
97.02

96.39 96.39

97.02

97.08

97.05 97.06

97.07

96.32

96.3496.50
96.4996.4996.50

96.50

96.5196.53
96.5396.5396.5496.5496.54

96.54

96.54
96.47

96.47
96.4696.4696.46

96.40

96.30

96.23
96.31

96.39
96.41

96.43 96.4196.4196.42

96.41 96.39

96.43

96.49

96.60

96.49
96.48

96.45

96.35

96.3096.36
96.36

96.3396.3496.3396.3296.3096.32
96.3096.31

96.32

96.30

96.27
96.28

96.2796.2796.2696.3596.35
96.34

96.34
96.3596.34

96.36

96.3396.33

96.33
96.28

96.2796.28
96.30

96.27

97.08

96.4996.4996.53

97.05 97.05
97.0697.04

97.06
97.06

96.67
96.67
96.63

96.64

96.51

96.52
96.50

96.48

96.9997.0497.04
96.99

96.9997.06

97.0697.06 97.07

97.11

97.07

98.03
98.04100.09

100.09
98.03 98.02100.07

100.10
100.09
98.03

98.01100.07

99.13

99.12
99.70

99.70

99.70

99.7099.13

95.70

95.97

96.01
95.98
96.0296.10

96.10
96.1196.12

96.11
96.12

95.74

95.76

95.65

95.71

95.7095.7495.75
95.73

95.73

95.74

95.77

95.74

95.69

95.67

95.58

95.62
95.59 95.65

95.61

95.5995.54

95.55

95.53

95.46

95.53

95.4795.4295.32

95.31

95.32

95.39

95.25

95.79

95.87

96.21

96.19

96.2096.23
96.2396.24

96.25

96.26
96.2796.3496.3596.36
96.36

96.3596.38

96.17

95.76

96.25

97.07

97.0797.09

97.0797.11

97.10

97.0997.10 97.19
97.19

99.52
99.5399.16 99.15

99.16

102.09

101.86

99.49

100.12
100.14

99.72

99.7198.01

100.28

100.27

101.96

95.12
95.21

95.24

94.99

95.02

95.29

95.01
95.00

94.86

94.90

94.9994.9795.1195.12

95.35

95.35

95.51

95.54

95.50

95.30
95.29
95.15

95.18

95.45

95.45
95.44
95.29

95.32

95.66

95.46

95.46

95.69

95.6895.66

95.68

95.71

95.73

95.72

95.60

95.43 95.4095.5495.55
95.81

95.84

95.84
95.83

95.52 95.4995.6395.63

95.88

95.95

95.97

95.98

95.95

95.67

95.57 95.5495.6895.69

96.01

96.09
96.08

95.69

96.01

96.02

96.10
96.13

95.99

95.57

95.61

95.61

95.63
95.65 95.70

95.59

95.60

95.60
95.64 95.67

95.68

95.69

95.71
95.72

95.74 95.78

95.70

95.73

95.73
95.74 95.79

96.02

96.02
95.88

95.89

95.86 95.84

96.1196.16

96.21

96.2395.98

95.84

95.82

95.97

95.99
95.98

95.87
95.8495.98

95.97
95.82

95.86

INV95.82

INV95.82
96.18

95.95

95.84
95.8395.98

95.93
95.79

95.83 95.94

96.18

96.10

96.09

96.20

95.77 95.7595.8895.88

96.11

95.72
95.7095.8495.84

95.86

96.1296.14

95.69

95.94

95.83

95.62

95.48
95.51

95.45
95.45
95.31

95.34

95.32
95.3095.4495.45

95.44

95.44
95.30

95.33 95.34

95.3095.4395.43

95.55
95.5595.42

95.40

95.37

95.36
95.52
95.52

95.47

95.3095.3095.15

95.19

94.86

94.82
94.97

94.97

94.9094.91
94.75

94.79

94.71 94.6794.83
94.8594.87

94.76

94.98

95.15

94.89

94.56

94.51

94.5394.46

94.44

94.50 94.57

94.64
94.66

94.6394.59

94.52

94.49

94.62

94.3294.32
94.1794.21

94.10
94.0594.20

94.21

94.29

94.27

94.49

94.56

94.52 94.56

94.55

94.82

94.79

94.63

94.73

94.96

95.18

95.37

95.47

95.50

95.57

95.56

100.48

100.66

100.72

100.58

102.39

103.23

102.38

101.31

99.66

102.21

102.23

103.02

101.96

99.9399.72
99.74

99.93

100.32

100.30
100.29

100.08

100.22

99.49

99.4799.50

99.49

99.7198.02

98.07

98.0999.47

99.4397.42

102.33

100.08

100.09
98.04

97.98

102.10

96.69

96.66

97.05

97.07 97.05

96.75

97.05
97.07

97.06

97.06

96.77
96.57

96.5496.56

96.56
96.55

96.5396.53

96.5396.53

96.55

101.41

102.12102.09

100.96

100.36

100.47

101.88

100.83

96.23

96.24

96.3696.30

96.38

99.94 99.91
99.7599.75

99.87
99.9198.66 98.64

98.63 98.6099.8899.90 98.61

96.01

95.98 95.96

95.99
95.94

96.0596.04

96.03

96.04
96.09

100.28

100.36

100.06

100.09

100.27

102.08

102.31

95.69

95.71

95.73

96.28

97.08

96.05

98.41
98.40

97.9599.36

97.93 98.41
98.3997.97

97.94
99.6899.67

100.0399.76
99.78

100.0399.75

98.89

99.07

99.5699.71

99.74

99.93
99.78

99.08

98.94

96.25

96.35

96.30

96.42

96.56

96.5696.84

96.83 96.57

94.42

94.51

94.50

94.30

94.40

93.87

93.76

98.18

98.21

99.7297.96

95.93

95.92

95.84

95.86

95.72

95.90

95.94

95.93
95.9695.80

95.90
95.93

96.01
96.01
96.05 96.06

96.04

95.91

97.13 97.13

97.10

96.84

96.84

96.82

96.8297.03

97.0497.04

97.03

93.59

96.83

96.8296.55

96.55

96.43

96.47

96.41

96.42 96.43

96.42

96.42

95.90

98.36
98.30

98.42
98.4198.77

98.77
98.90

98.9198.9198.7698.74
98.89

94.38
94.41

94.8794.87

94.9095.3295.5195.54

95.5695.55

95.68
95.71

95.63

95.66 96.04

96.01

96.02
96.02 95.50

95.49

95.49 95.51

95.50 95.50

94.4894.50

96.00

95.60

95.5795.61

95.6695.63 95.63

95.7195.6695.7095.75

95.7595.76

95.70

95.81
95.82

95.80

95.83

95.91
95.94
95.84 95.87

95.79

95.78

95.76

95.64

95.37

95.64

95.83

96.08
96.07

95.90

95.49

95.20

94.78

94.83

94.83

94.86

94.8794.85

94.84
94.84

94.85

95.31
95.64

95.86

95.85

95.83

95.8295.83

95.79

95.88

95.89

95.89

95.79

95.80

95.81

95.80

95.79

95.79

95.79

95.79

95.45

95.70

95.84

95.82

95.78

95.48

95.20

95.02

94.44

94.59

94.87

95.1095.34

95.49

95.19 95.13

95.10
95.20

95.94

95.95

95.93

95.92

95.91

95.89
95.92

95.93

95.93
95.93

95.93
95.94

95.93 95.9695.81
98.35

98.92

101.19

99.5699.72

98.00

99.15
99.07

98.4199.05

99.0698.41
98.4299.06

99.0698.42
98.4299.06

99.0698.41

98.4299.06

99.06
98.42

98.43
99.07

99.0698.42

98.4299.06

99.0698.42
98.67
96.92 96.9498.71 96.3997.77 97.7896.39

95.70

95.75
96.02
96.02

96.22

96.2296.02

96.00 95.75

96.01

95.98

95.95

95.93

95.94

95.92

95.93

95.94
95.91

95.9595.96

95.96
95.9195.90

96.01

95.88
95.88

95.89

95.92

95.90

95.98 96.00

96.14

96.16

95.98

96.15

96.00

96.01

96.03
96.03

96.15

96.17

96.12
96.04

95.99 96.03
96.04

95.59

95.5795.57

95.59

95.60

95.49
95.52

95.56

94.04

94.30

94.50

94.16

93.92

93.55

96.44
96.44

96.44

96.20
96.2696.4496.45

96.45

96.45
96.26

96.1996.45
96.45

96.46
96.46

96.18

96.1596.4596.46

96.47
96.4596.12

96.47
96.4496.22
96.4596.45

96.4496.16

96.46
96.45

96.43
96.4296.05

96.42
96.24

96.43

103.65

101.80

96.16 96.16

96.14

95.88

95.12

95.93

95.49

95.29
95.28

95.40

95.49

95.57

95.65

95.72

95.78

95.8795.95

95.92

95.8495.8495.8495.79

95.77
95.81
95.82

95.7895.7895.75
95.78

95.81

95.6395.6295.6295.60

95.6195.63
95.6395.63

95.59
95.62

95.61
95.60

95.63
95.6295.6495.65

95.7295.7695.76
95.77

95.69
95.82

95.83
95.84

95.8895.84
95.9095.89

95.88

95.83
95.8495.8495.84

95.7795.7895.7695.77

95.84

95.8495.8395.83

95.9195.92
95.89

95.89

95.9495.93
95.92

95.92

96.12
96.12 96.1096.09

95.91

95.91 95.9295.92

95.89
95.89 95.90

96.13
96.1395.96

70100

95.82

95.80
96.12

96.12
95.94

95.79

96.11
96.11

95.94

95.8296.12
96.1395.93

95.8296.13
96.1195.96 95.93

96.13
95.81

95.80
96.13

96.12
95.95

95.80
96.12

96.12
95.97

95.5895.57

95.59
95.58

95.5895.58

95.58 95.5795.5995.58

95.58 95.60

95.42

96.20
96.18

96.18

95.78

95.92

95.95
95.95

95.93

95.95
95.94

95.95
95.94

95.97

95.92

95.59

95.58

95.95

96.16

96.27

96.28

96.26 96.25
96.27

95.93

95.63

95.60

95.6995.63

95.70
95.70

95.74
95.68

95.91

95.89

95.95

95.92

96.04

95.98

96.0296.05

95.7695.76

95.7195.75
95.7295.75

95.6395.6295.5695.61 95.64
95.64
95.59 95.5895.58

95.53

95.47
95.5195.51

95.2295.25
95.19

95.25

95.49
95.50

95.31

95.2295.22

95.20 95.20

95.2595.4695.5395.58
95.6095.64

95.66

95.64

95.71

95.72

95.71

95.75

95.76
95.73

95.70

95.61

95.67

95.71

99.46

99.45

101.87

99.4398.82

98.8399.44

99.4398.83

98.8299.42

99.4298.82

98.82
99.42

100.05
97.2597.25100.06

97.26

94.16
94.6794.69

94.9895.00
95.3095.30

94.0094.46
94.6294.84

95.15

95.32 95.12

94.90 94.53

94.70 94.28

94.23
94.20

94.25

96.20
96.17

95.76

95.67 95.74

96.28

96.28

96.27

98.74 98.7598.90 98.90

70420

70423

99.41

99.41

99.72

99.72

99.91

99.90

99.5399.32
99.58

99.40

98.0199.40

96.13

95.68

98.01

99.13

99.73

99.13

99.1399.73

99.7399.14

99.4299.42

99.52 99.5499.55

99.7397.9599.7497.95

99.57
97.76

97.7499.56

99.7797.94

96.85
96.84

97.95
99.77

96.8796.93
97.3796.92 96.88

96.3997.7796.9298.7097.36

96.15 96.15
96.17

96.20
98.26

97.99

81102

97.9598.0496.01
96.02

96.04

96.02

96.02

96.20

96.29

96.25

96.13

96.09

95.08

96.46

96.28

96.17

96.23
96.38

96.17

96.05

96.52

96.47

96.53
96.61

96.70

96.72

96.53

96.25

96.55

96.57

96.53

96.31

95.84

95.61

95.58

95.67

95.75

96.04

95.73

95.07

94.66

94.62

96.35

96.42

96.26

96.28

95.72

95.65

95.30

94.94
94.87

94.77 94.72 94.65

94.44 94.26

94.7695.02
94.98

95.06
95.1095.18

93.94 93.87

93.79

99.5899.57

99.59
99.5799.70

99.56

99.56

99.58

98.30

99.57

99.55

99.78

99.76

98.30
98.77

98.7898.74

100.50

100.49

97.50

98.75

98.7098.70

98.70

98.70
98.70

98.70

99.59

99.6099.60

99.60

99.78

99.75

99.90

99.90

99.89

99.89
99.78

99.8099.80

99.80

99.57

99.56

99.57

99.60

99.60

99.10

99.08

99.45

99.45

99.89 99.87 99.79

96.20

97.90

98.9098.9098.90

99.40

99.40

98.80

98.8498.85

98.80

98.90

98.88

98.90

99.10

99.08

99.10

98.40

97.5797.57

98.40
98.80

98.04
98.05

98.77
98.76

98.0698.03

98.76

99.10

99.09

99.10

98.80

98.82

98.80

96.4296.42

96.10

94.98 94.70

96.20

96.14

96.12

96.20

94.16
95.0095.30

96.56

96.42

96.25
96.83

96.48

96.35

96.40

96.94

99.40

99.3099.20

99.80

98.40

99.08

98.90
98.80

102.07 102.05

98.80

98.70 98.90 98.90

100.00

99.90
99.80

99.89100.00100.00

99.80

99.60

102.07 102.03

93.70

93.67

93.70

93.7093.70

93.70

98.6398.39
98.21 95.95

96.16

96.19 96.11
96.25

96.42
96.56

EOT

TO GATE

TO COMMS PIT

TO POWER POLE

INV94.89

INV95.08

INV95.40

INV95.80

INV95.64

INV94.20

96.21

95.16

INV95.04

INV95.09

INV95.44

INV96.11

95.69

96.19

94.19

96.39
96.39

96.38

96.38

95.88
95.89

95.90

95.88

96.49

96.50

96.54
96.51

95.74
95.75

95.76
95.75

95.56
95.56

95.5695.59

95.7195.74

95.72
95.73

95.89

95.89

95
.8

9

95.88

96.01

95.98 95.97

95.99

96.04

96.0396.03

96.04

95.94 95.93

95.94
95.94

95.81

95.8295.81

95.80

94.83

94.8594.82

94.84

95.84
95.88

95.88 95.85

96.41
96.43

96.41 96.39

93.67

93.71
93.72

93.71

96.38

96.34

96.25

96.21

96.14

96.33
96.30

96.36

96.92

96.23

96.20

96.14

95.94

95.89

95.90

95.97

96.34

96.44

96.41

96.37

96.5096.5596.55

96.48

96.38

96.33

96.19

96.23

96.11

96.25

96.34

96.37

96.51

96.57

96.31
96.30

96.31

96.30

96.28

96.36

96.28

96.28

95.99

95.91

95.86

96.00

96.22

96.24

96.28 96.20

96.18

96.19

96.16

95.96

95
.87

96.11
96.08

96.05

95.91

95.8395.82

95.92

96.09

95.19

95.21

95.23

95.33

95.46

95.86

96.39

96.41

96.44

96.37

95.76

95.80

95.83

95.96

95.95

95.94

95.74

95.77

95.75

95.70

95.68
95.62 95.66

95.60 95.62

95.55

95.55

95.35

95.23

96.16

96.27

96.27

96.31

96.26

96.28

96.24

96.00

95.87

95.87

95.94

96.00 96.03 95.98
95.88 95.58 95.58

95.53

95.73

95.71

95.72

96.43

96.15

95.86
95.83

95.89

95.87

95.9096.01

95.89

95.89

95.93
95.89

95.97

95.82

95.81

96.04

96.04

96.09

95.94

95.59

95.81

95.7995.75

95.76
95.73

95.6895.70
95.67

95.62

95.80

94.82

94.86

95.95

94.86

93.7295.72

93.72

96.18

96.16 96.18 96.16

96.16

96.14

96.16

96.21

96.16

95
.86

96.34

96.91

96.39

96.60

96.24

96.20

96.15

95.96

95.95

95.68

95.43

95.14

94.93
94.64

96.00

96.04

96.00

96.33

96.46

96.43

96.42

96.42

96.45

96.42

96.25

96.27

96.12

95.93

95.84 95.84

96.11

96.25

96.34

96.38

96.49

96.57

96.29
96.30

96.34

96.33

96.28

96.36

96.28

96.27

96.00

95.91

96.31

96.27

96.21

96.29

96.30

96.20

96.05

95.90

96.01

95.86

95.45

95.32

95.22

95.17

96.11
96.11

96.08 96.03

95.93

96.66

96.59

96.36

95.86

96.57

96.63

96.40

96.33

96.30

96.24

96.21

96.19

96.12

96.03
96.11 96.26

96.18

96.03

96.00

95.81

95.7595.7495.65

95.5895.60

95.38

95.75 95.76
95.70

95.67

95.78

95.69

96.16

95.68

96.20

96.04

96.00

95.88

95.86

95.67

96.00

95.94

96.05

96.01

96.12

96.18

96.41

96.56

96.4196.43

95.52

95.54 95.67
95.70

95.77
95.73

95.78

96.49

96.37

96.59

96.57

96.35

96.38
96.34

96.39

96.34

96.20

96.00

96.25

96.19

96.13

95.98

95.98

96.03

96.00

96.32

96.45

96.42

96.41

96.66

96.63

96.57

96.24

95.98

95.96

95.96

96.6696.40

96.44

96.45

96.39

96.24 96.25

96.63 96.68 96.70

96.54

96.26

96.28

96.13

95.96

95.82

96.33
96.31

94.69

94.59

94.56

94.43

94.23

93.92

93.60

96.70
96.64 96.53

96.34

96.53 96.48
96.16

96.13
96.01

96.32

96.35

96.00

95.96

95.83
95.77

95.76

95.77

95.7695.76

95.68
95.73

95.61

95.5495.53

94.20

94.19

0.
4m

0.
5m

0.
5m

0.
5m

0.
5m

0.
2m

0.
2m

0.
2m

0.
2m

0.
9m

0.
9m

0.
9m

0.
5m

0.
2m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
3m0.

3m0.
3m

0.
3m

0.
2m

0.
2m

0.
2m

0.
2m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
3m

0.
3m

0.
3m

0.3m

0.
3m

0.
4m

0.4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.4m

0.4m

0.
2m

0.
2m

0.
4m

0.4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
5m

0.
5m

0.
5m

0.
5m

0.
5m

0.
5m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
45

m
0.

4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
45

m
0.

5m

0.
5m

0.
5m

0.
8m

0.
7m 0.

7m

0.
7m 0.
7m

0.
7m

0.
7m

0.
7m

0.
7m

0.5m

0.
6m

0.
6m

0.
4m

0.
3m

0.
3m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m 0.5m

0.
6m

0.
8m 0.
8m

0.
8m 0.

8m 0.
5m

0.
45

m

0.
4m

0.
75

m
0.

7m

0.
85

m
m

m

0.
69

m0.
5m

0.
65

m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
71

m

0.
5m

0.
5m

0.
59

m

0.
66

m
0.

34
m

0.
23

m
0.

23
m

0.
23

m

0.
3m

1.
02

m

0.
4m

0.4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
73

m

0.
65

m
0.

50
m

0.
4m

0.
66

m

0.
8m

0.
4m0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m0.

4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
6m

0.
6m

0.
6m0.
6m

0.
6m

0.
7m

0.
7m

0.
7m

0.
7m

0.
7m

0.
5m

0.
5m

0.
5m

0.
5m

0.
5m

0.
5m

0.
4m

0.
3m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
6m

0.
6m

0.
6m

0.
6m 0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
3m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
5m

0.
5m

0.
5m

0.
5m

0.
5m

0.
2m

0.
2m

0.
2m 0.
2m

0.
3m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
5m

0.
5m

0.
5m

0.
5m

0.
5m

0.
5m

0.
5m

0.
5m

0.
5m

0.
5m

0.
5m

0.
5m

0.
5m

0.
5m

0.
5m

0.
5m

0.
5m

0.
5m

0.
5m

0.
5m0.
5m

m

0.
5m 0.
5m

0.
5m

0.
5m

0.
5m

1.
2m

1.
35

m

1.
2m

1.
35

m

0.
8m

0.
71

m
0.

71
m

1.
2m

0.
5m

0.
5m

0.
5m

0.
71

m

0.
5m

0.
5m

0.
45

m

0.
4m

0.
45

m

0.
4m

0.
5m

0.
5m 0.
3m

0.
3m

0.
3m

0.
3m

0.
3m

0.
7m

0.
5m

0.
2m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m 0.

4m
0.

4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
6m

0.
6m

0.
5m

0.
4m

0.
4m 0.
4m

0.
4m 0.
6m 0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
2m

0.
2m

0.
5m

0.
5m

0.
5m

0.
5m

0.
5m

0.
5m

0.
2m

0.
4m

0.
7m

0.
7m

0.
5m

0.
7m 0.
7m

0.
6m

0.
5m

0.
5m

0.
3m

0.
3m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
2m

0.
2m

0.
2m

0.
2m

CP2

CP1

SP1

CP2

CP
3

CP4

CP6

SW2

SW3

SW5

SW4

SW1

SW6

SW7

SP5

SP4

Ø150 PVC

Ø100 PVC

Ø
15

0 
PV

C

Ø100 PVC

Ø150 PVC
Ø15

0 P
VC Ø150 PVC

Ø150 PVC

Ø100 PVC

Ø150 PVC

Ø10
0 

PV
C

Ø15
0 

PV
C

Ø225 RCP

Ø
10

0 
PV

C

Ø
10

0 
PV

C

Ø100 PVC

Ø20 CI

Ø150 PVC

Ø100 PVC

Ø100 PVC

Ø
10

0 
PV

C

Ø15
0 R

CP

Ø
50

 P
VC

Ø
50

 P
VC

Ø50 PVC

Ø
50

 P
VC

Ø
50 PVC

Ø
50 PVC

Ø
50 PVC

Ø50 PVC

Ø
50

 P
VC

Ø
50

 P
VC

Ø50 PVC

Ø50
 PVC

Ø50 PVC

Ø50 PVC

Ø20 PVC

Ø
50

 P
VC

Ø
20

 P
VC

Ø20 PVCØ20 PVC

Ø50 PVC

Ø50 PVC

Ø
50

 P
VC

Ø
50

 P
VC

Ø
50

 P
VC

Ø
50

 P
VC

Ø50 PVC

Ø50 PVC

Ø
15

0 
EW

Ø150 EW

Ø
50

 P
VC

Ø100 PVC

Ø
50

 P
VC

Ø50 PVC
Ø50 PVC

Ø50 PVC

Ø50 PVCØ50 PVC

Ø20 CI

Ø
20

 C
I

Ø20 CI

Ø20 CI

Ø100 PVC

Ø20 CI

Ø20 CI

Ø
20

 C
I

Ø
20

 C
I

Ø
20

 C
I

Ø
20

 C
I

Ø20 CI

Ø
20 C

I

Ø20 CI

Ø
20

 C
I

Ø20
 C

I

Ø
20 CI

Ø20 CI

Ø20 CI

Ø20 CI

Ø20 CI

Ø
20

 C
I

Ø
20

 C
I

Ø20 CI

Ø20 CI

CAST IRON CAST IRON

CAST IRON

C
AS

T 
IR

O
N

96.21ELP
ILL

AR

0.
71

m

EOT

EOT

128

Title

Client

Ref No:

Sheet No.

Date:22/0216 30/06/2022

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

DETAIL SURVEY OF LEPPINGTON PUBLIC SCHOOL
LOT 38E & 39C DP 8979, LOT 1 DP 127446, LOT B DP 411211 & LOT 1 DP 439310

144 RICKARD ROAD, LEPPINGTON

Surveyed Drafted Checked

AMG MAK BJB
/6

DO NOT SCALEHAS BEEN OBTAINED FROM MONTEATH & POWYS PTY LTD.
IS NOT PERMITTED UNLESS PRIOR WRITTEN APPROVAL
USE OF THE DOCUMENT FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE
FOR THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH IT WAS COMMISSIONED.
THIS DOCUMENT MAY ONLY BE USED BY THE CLIENT

CONDITIONS OF USE.

COPYRIGHT NOTICE
THIS DOCUMENT REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF
MONTEATH & POWYS PTY LTD. c

Revision

CAD File:

REGISTERED SURVEYOR

A1
Original Size

220216A_07

RE
VI

SI
O

N
S

REVISIONNo DATECHKDFTSVY

PLANNING    PROJECT MANAGEMENT    SURVEYING    3D SPATIAL

monteathpowys.com.au

NEWCASTLE      SYDNEY      GUNNEDAH      MUSWELLBROOK

Monteath
& Powys

P  (02) 4926 1388

7
@A1 :
@A3 :AMENDMENTS MADE TO UTILITY SCAN SERVICES3 03/07/23TRCMKM&P

AMENDMENTS MADE DETAIL SURVEY4 10/04/24BJBCMKM&P

ADDITIONAL ARBORIST TREES5 02/05/24BJBMAKJES

ADDITIONAL ARBORIST TREE - (No.52  SHEET 4)6 10/05/24BJBMAKJES

CHANGES TO TITLEBLOCK TEXT7 16/01/25BJBMAKM&P

3
1:200
1:400



92.5

95 95

99.74
99.71

96.02

96.83

96.82

96.82
96.82

97.05

96.8396.8397.0796.53

96.54

96.59
96.59

96.48

96.53 96.48

96.58

96.84

96.8396.83

96.84

96.59

96.47

96.37

96.30

96.3996.3896.37
96.42

96.43

96.46

94.42
94.41

96.83
96.83

96.50

96.50 96.51

94.3094.33

96.28
96.28

95.9694.80
94.80

99.08

99.7399.73

99.36

96.42

96.16
96.15

96.21

96.03

95.88

96.05

95.93

95.90

96.04

98.23

99.84
99.85
99.5799.58

99.84
99.83

99.84
99.85

99.57
99.5999.71

99.5699.58

99.89

99.78
100.05

100.05

97.73
97.73

97.75

96.59

96.3896.3896.35

96.42

96.85

98.41
98.40

97.9599.36

97.93 98.41
98.3997.97

97.9499.6899.67

100.0399.76
99.78

100.0399.75

98.89

99.07

99.5699.71

99.74

99.93
99.78

99.08

98.94

96.25

96.35

96.30

96.42

96.56

96.74

96.31

95.72

95.30

95.69

96.19

96.62

96.34

96.31

95.33

95.38

95.90

95.69

96.20

96.39

96.5696.84

96.83 96.57

94.42

94.51

94.50

94.60

94.50

94.70

94.80

94.81

94.77

94.98

95.23

95.51

95.78
95.54

95.44

95.24

95.14
95.14

95.1095.09

94.82

94.83

94.88

94.64

94.36

93.99

94.21

94.40

94.66

94.87

95.05

95.23

95.33

95.46

95.66

95.71

95.54

95.39

95.23

94.99

94.78

94.44

94.35

94.44

94.30

94.40

93.78

93.72

94.15

94.01

93.40

93.72

93.87

93.76

93.59

93.39

93.39

93.37

93.40

93.40

93.33

93.33

98.18

98.21

99.7297.96

95.93

95.92

95.84

95.86

95.72

95.90

95.94

95.93
95.9695.80

95.90
95.93

96.01 96.01
96.05 96.06

96.04

95.91

97.13 97.13

97.10

96.84

96.84

96.82

96.8297.03

97.0497.04

97.03

93.38

93.59

93.42

93.33

93.49

93.55

93.50

93.54

93.10

96.83

96.8296.55

96.55

96.43

96.47

96.41

96.42 96.43

96.42

96.42

94.66

94.51

94.37

94.57

94.74

94.83

95.00

94.94

94.83

94.99

95.12

95.23

95.48

95.25

95.20

95.40

95.44

95.55

95.61

95.49

95.45

95.03

94.89

94.61

94.41

95.71

96.86

96.86

97.11

96.89

96.59

96.68

96.53

96.65

96.47

95.90

95.51

95.14

94.67

94.43

95.08

95.56

96.09

96.43

96.78

97.26
97.22

96.54

96.53

95.90 95.90

95.05

95.03

94.95

94.34

94.33

94.29

93.67

94.17

93.62

94.82

95.90

94.25

94.38

94.54

94.36

94.21

94.07

93.92

93.66

93.86

93.92

93.72

92.51

91.88

91.90

91.86
91.29

91.40

91.65

93.54

93.63

93.55

93.43 93.40

93.48

93.72

93.67

91.34

91.10

91.20
91.10

91.17

91.26

91.42

91.37

91.28
91.41

91.41

92.06

92.42

92.44

92.80

93.31

93.24

93.22 93.30

93.28

93.70

93.53

93.96

94.16

94.10

94.12

94.70

95.00

94.18

93.01

92.41

92.56

92.70

92.7192.72

92.22

92.18
92.18

92.28

91.86

91.64

91.54

91.90

91.85

92.21

92.08

98.36
98.30

98.42
98.4198.77

98.90

94.38
94.41

94.8794.87

94.90
96.02

96.02 95.50
95.49

95.49 95.51

95.50 95.50

94.4894.50

95.64

95.37

95.64

95.83

96.08
96.07

95.90

95.49

95.20

94.78

94.83

94.83

94.86

94.8794.85

94.84
94.84

94.85

95.31
95.64

95.78

95.48

95.20

95.02

94.44

94.59

94.87

95.1095.34

95.9695.81
98.35

98.92

101.19

99.5699.72

98.00

96.3997.77 97.7896.39

95.59

95.5795.57

95.59

95.60

95.49
95.52

95.56

94.04

94.30

94.50

94.16

93.92

93.55

93.47

93.51

93.52

92.62

92.61

92.29

92.83

96.16 96.16

92.08

95.49

94.1694.6794.69

93.27
94.0094.46

94.53

94.70 94.28

94.23
94.20

94.25

99.7397.9599.7497.95

99.57
97.76

97.7499.56

99.7797.94

96.85
96.84

97.95
99.77

96.8796.93
96.88

96.3997.77

96.15 96.15
96.17

96.20
98.26

97.99

97.9598.0496.01
96.02

96.04

96.02

96.02

96.20

93.53

93.48

93.40

93.46

93.88

93.40

93.09

93.30

95.45

95.32

96.00

93.66

93.78

93.66

93.75

93.35

93.51

93.61

94.08

94.83

94.52

94.37

93.13

92.74

92.21

92.22
92.27

92.13

92.17

92.22

92.28

91.76
91.79

91.97

91.90

94.72 94.65

94.44 94.26
93.94

93.87

93.79

99.58

99.59
99.5799.70

99.56
99.58

99.78

99.76

98.3098.77

98.7098.70

98.70

98.70 98.70

98.70

99.78

99.75

99.90

99.90

99.89

99.89
99.78

99.8099.80

99.80

99.57

99.56

99.57

99.60

99.60

97.90

98.80

98.8498.85

98.80

98.90

98.88

98.90

99.10

99.08

99.10

98.40

97.5797.57

98.40
98.80

98.04
98.05

98.77

99.10

99.09

99.10

98.80

98.82

98.80

96.4296.42

94.70
94.16

96.56

96.42

96.25
96.83

98.80

98.70 98.90
98.90

100.00

99.90
99.80

99.89100.00100.00

99.80

99.60

93.70 93.70

93.7093.70

93.70

93.67 93.67

93.70

93.70

93.70

93.7093.70

93.7093.70

93.70

INV94.20

96.21

94.19

95.56
95.56

95.5695.59

94.83

94.8594.82

94.84

93.67

93.71
93.72

93.71

96.33
96.30

96.36

96.92

96.11
96.08

96.05

95.91

95.8395.82

95.92

96.09

95.86

95.98
95.88 95.58 95.58

95.53

95.89

94.82

94.86

95.95

94.86

93.70

93.72

93.72

96.18

96.16 96.18
96.16

96.16

96.14

96.34

96.91

95.86

96.11
96.11

95.86

96.49

96.37

96.59

95.22

95.19

95.14

94.98

94.69

94.59

94.56

94.43

94.23

93.92

93.60

94.20

94.19

0.
2m

0.
2m

0.
2m

0.
2m

0.
2m

0.
2m

0.
4m

0.4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
5m

0.
8m 0.

8m 0.
5m

0.
45

m

0.
4m

0.
5m

0.
65

m
0.

50
m

0.
4m

0.
66

m

0.
8m

0.
8m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m0.

4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
5m

0.
2m

0.
2m

0.
4m

0.
7m

0.
5m

0.
2m

0.
5m

0.
5m

0.
5m

0.
5m

0.
5m

0.
5m

0.
5m

0.
5m

0.
5m

0.
5m

0.
2m

0.
2m

0.
2m

CP
6

SW7

Ø10
0 

PV
C

Ø15
0 

PV
C

Ø50 PVC

Ø
50

 P
VC

Ø
50 PVC

Ø
50 PVC

Ø
50 PVC

Ø50 PVC

Ø50 PVC

Ø50 PVCØ50 PVC

Ø
20

 C
I

Ø20
 C

I

Ø
20 CI

Ø
20

 C
I

96.21ELP
ILL

AR

EOT
EOT

29
28

42

35

48

47

52

Title

Client

Ref No:

Sheet No.

Date:22/0216 30/06/2022

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

DETAIL SURVEY OF LEPPINGTON PUBLIC SCHOOL
LOT 38E & 39C DP 8979, LOT 1 DP 127446, LOT B DP 411211 & LOT 1 DP 439310

144 RICKARD ROAD, LEPPINGTON

Surveyed Drafted Checked

AMG MAK BJB
/6

DO NOT SCALEHAS BEEN OBTAINED FROM MONTEATH & POWYS PTY LTD.
IS NOT PERMITTED UNLESS PRIOR WRITTEN APPROVAL
USE OF THE DOCUMENT FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE
FOR THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH IT WAS COMMISSIONED.
THIS DOCUMENT MAY ONLY BE USED BY THE CLIENT

CONDITIONS OF USE.

COPYRIGHT NOTICE
THIS DOCUMENT REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF
MONTEATH & POWYS PTY LTD. c

Revision

CAD File:

REGISTERED SURVEYOR

A1
Original Size

220216A_07

RE
VI

SI
O

N
S

REVISIONNo DATECHKDFTSVY

PLANNING    PROJECT MANAGEMENT    SURVEYING    3D SPATIAL

monteathpowys.com.au

NEWCASTLE      SYDNEY      GUNNEDAH      MUSWELLBROOK

Monteath
& Powys

P  (02) 4926 1388

7
@A1 :
@A3 :AMENDMENTS MADE TO UTILITY SCAN SERVICES3 03/07/23TRCMKM&P

AMENDMENTS MADE DETAIL SURVEY4 10/04/24BJBCMKM&P

ADDITIONAL ARBORIST TREES5 02/05/24BJBMAKJES

ADDITIONAL ARBORIST TREE - (No.52  SHEET 4)6 10/05/24BJBMAKJES

CHANGES TO TITLEBLOCK TEXT7 16/01/25BJBMAKM&P

4
1:200
1:400



95

95

95

95

97.5

97
.5

97.5

97
.5

97.5

97
.5

97.5

100

100

100

95

100

100.74

96.77

99.20

99.00

95.82

96.70

95.90

95.90

98.47

103.79

103.17

100.69
103.40

96.82 97.05

100.18

100.18

100.67
100.20

100.37

100.67

100.23

98.79

101.44

97.95

97.94

99.8499.83
99.8499.82

95.93

96.40

96.28

94.07

94.09

94.66

94.67

94.89

94.90

94.94
94.95

95.01

94.99

94.87

94.90

94.85

94.88

94.72

94.69

94.45

94.63

94.61

94.55

94.57

94.64

94.68

95.28

94.9395.06

95.36

95.42

95.84

95.68

95.49

95.36

95.4995.49

95.55

95.57
95.52

95.60
95.90

95.89

95.5995.56
95.52

95.53

95.55

95.68

95.86

95.86

95.93

95.9195.91

96.40

97.06

97.10

96.85

96.55

96.6096.53
96.54

96.54

96.34

96.42

96.46 96.50

96.53

95.83

95.83

95.33

95.27

95.33

94.70

94.60

94.5594.54

94.63

94.53

94.53
94.53

94.56

94.58

94.60

94.5794.56

94.52

94.52

94.51

94.40

94.32

94.33

94.32

94.47

94.46

94.31

94.2194.2194.08

94.1294.2794.27

94.74
94.73
94.56

94.47
94.63

94.62

94.7894.9794.97

94.88
94.9195.03
94.9595.03

94.98

95.13 95.24
95.09
95.06

95.24
95.07

95.10

95.6195.6095.44

95.26

95.06

95.79

95.70

95.61

95.72

95.71

95.59
95.6095.6095.42

95.4595.61
95.6195.62

95.72

96.42

95.89

95.90
98.47

98.50

100.14
100.14

97.65

97.61

97.54

97.54

96.47

96.46

96.45
96.46

96.46

96.58

96.59
96.60

96.59

97.92

97.96

97.94

97.93

97.93

97.93

97.94

97.94

97.94

96.58

96.58
96.62

96.5996.71

96.7196.70

96.70
96.7096.67

97.00

97.00

97.05

97.03

97.14

97.35

97.42
97.43

97.45

97.09

97.09

97.13

97.15

97.27

97.94

97.92

97.24

97.94

97.92

97.94

97.95

97.9297.96

97.94

97.95

98.11

98.14

98.00
98.11

98.11

98.14

98.11

98.08

98.13

98.54

98.54

98.56

98.56
98.55
97.56

97.55

97.9397.91

98.55

98.53

98.53

98.53

98.55

98.54

98.54

98.08

98.10

98.11

98.12

98.56

98.55

98.18

98.21

98.24

98.23

98.39

98.39

98.78

97.96

97.24

97.93

97.95
97.94

97.95

96.59

97.95

97.95

97.94

97.93

96.59

97.35

97.82

98.13

98.52

98.76

98.92

98.86

98.64

98.77

98.79

99.12

99.12

99.1398.6698.63

98.66

98.71

98.71

99.03

99.14

99.49

99.59

99.75

100.36

100.56

100.53

100.86

100.81

100.42

99.82

99.9399.93

99.93

99.74

99.64

99.93

99.92

99.95

99.98

99.21
99.1599.15

99.20

99.21

99.76
99.78

99.73

99.78

99.79

100.17
100.18

100.15

101.16

101.00

100.98

101.13

101.29

100.69

100.71

99.95
99.94

99.9299.96
99.9599.93

99.94

97.6497.61

97.79

98.00

96.87

97.16

97.51

97.27

97.79

98.05

97.6597.6597.63

97.4897.49
97.44

97.35

97.45
97.45

97.66

97.70

97.76

98.00

98.06

98.13

98.0998.09
98.07

98.01

98.05

98.05
98.0498.03

98.00

97.97 97.98
97.99

97.47

97.46

97.51

97.52

97.53
97.52

97.50

97.46

97.79

97.75

97.72
97.71

97.72

97.72

97.76
97.78

97.67

97.6597.65

97.64

97.60
97.60 97.62

97.63

97.66

97.44

97.41

97.89

98.00

98.33

99.37

98.98

98.54

98.16

97.65

101.21

101.14

95.85

95.86 95.88

95.7695.75
95.77

95.82

95.61

95.64
95.64

95.64

95.63
95.6695.80
95.80

95.76

95.64
95.64

95.65

95.66

95.8095.79
95.79

95.82

95.85

95.93

95.84

95.90

95.93

95.92

95.88

96.00

96.06

96.17

96.13

96.3396.60
96.6096.30

96.2496.59
96.60
96.25

96.2396.60
96.6096.23

96.2096.60
96.6196.21

96.15
96.61

96.60
96.1796.1796.59

96.6096.11
96.04
96.5896.38

96.5996.38
96.13

96.1096.38
96.38

96.3896.3896.04

96.09
96.37
96.57

96.37
96.57

96.5996.5796.18

96.16

96.14

96.30

96.34

96.40

96.63

96.60

96.53

96.47
96.46

96.4596.44

96.42

96.38
96.36

96.30

96.29

96.40

96.41

96.42
96.42

96.43

96.44

96.46
96.47

96.48

96.47

96.78
96.59

96.59

96.78

96.78

96.41

96.63

96.83

96.82
96.63

96.83

96.42

96.41

96.41

96.42

96.27

96.46

96.39

96.01

95.1195.1194.96

94.94
95.11

95.10

95.07

95.21

95.24

95.27

94.71

94.65

95.82

99.39

99.39

98.29

99.21

99.52 96.77

95.06

99.93

98.04

97.1897.18

96.50

96.50 96.51

100.74

100.77

98.88

98.53

98.54

98.56

97.45

99.37

95.86

95.86

95.94

95.91

95.02
95.0294.97

94.97

95.00

103.87
103.38

99.7399.73

99.36

103.30

101.63

101.21

99.19

99.19
99.19

96.42

98.06

97.2597.25

97.54

97.26

99.35

96.42

96.42

96.42

96.39

96.42

99.78
100.05

98.58

98.5699.14

99.15

99.32

99.25

99.09

99.21

98.42

96.05

96.30

96.44

96.43
96.44

96.53

96.54

96.57

96.58

96.5996.57
96.62

96.62
96.62

96.61
96.60

96.61
96.60

96.5996.83

96.49

96.44

96.61

96.75

96.45

96.59

96.85

96.88

97.26

97.18

97.19

97.13

97.13

97.14
97.15

97.14

97.16
97.18

97.1397.21
97.22

97.08
97.15

97.01

97.10
97.12

96.94

96.9896.99

97.13

97.00
96.99

96.82

96.9396.92

96.7796.74

96.7496.66

96.58

96.63

96.71

96.75

96.71

96.82

96.65

96.60

96.58

97.25

97.24

98.06

98.06

98.07

98.0498.03

98.07

98.06

98.05

97.21
97.20

97.2097.20

97.2197.20

96.74

96.74

97.51

96.74

96.71

96.83

96.81

96.7796.63

96.57

96.82

96.82
96.73

96.73

96.8296.75

96.63
96.65

96.42

96.36

96.55

96.52
96.60

99.04

99.03

99.03

99.02100.89

100.89

100.90

100.90

100.90

99.94

100.08

100.74

100.12

100.05

99.73
99.50

103.76

103.76

103.12

103.10

101.15

98.89

98.90100.80

100.81100.81

100.78

100.45

100.46
100.80

100.80

100.39

100.39
101.76

101.76

100.37
102.50

100.50

100.44

101.93

101.94

98.95

98.8798.84

98.88

98.9198.92

99.01

99.04

99.0399.05

99.08
99.07

99.05
99.05

99.06
99.06

99.05

98.92
98.93

98.97
98.94

98.8798.98

98.99

99.00

98.98
98.97

98.9798.98
98.98

98.51

98.43
98.27

98.28
98.23

98.23
98.34

98.34

98.35

98.35

98.15

98.40

99.09

99.14

99.84

100.45

100.60

99.67

99.68

99.79

99.84

99.84
99.81

99.81
99.83

99.82
99.8199.82

99.85

100.23

100.65

100.83

100.97

101.38

101.40

100.23100.16

99.85

99.74

99.56

99.43

101.19

101.18
103.34

103.32

101.18

101.18
103.31

103.33

103.30101.18

104.05
103.57

103.61103.44

103.38
103.87

102.56

102.73

100.38

100.38102.53

102.51

100.37

100.37
102.49

102.51

102.49100.37

98.25

98.08

98.16
98.21

98.2298.18

98.21

98.05

98.08

97.60

97.60
97.57

97.64

97.66
97.66

97.65

97.6597.65

97.76

97.44

100.37
102.49

102.71102.54

100.36

100.39
102.46

99.41

99.41101.58

101.58

101.58
101.5899.43

99.43
101.58

101.69101.49

101.14
100.97

97.6597.6597.54
97.53

97.45
97.4497.44

97.44

97.4697.47

97.49

97.35

97.48

97.56

97.56

97.55
97.41

97.56

97.55

96.78

96.88

96.31

96.3196.28

96.25
96.44

96.44
96.4596.44

96.43

96.43

96.11

96.26

101.66101.47

99.43
101.58

99.43

100.46

100.47100.81

100.79

98.90100.84

101.13100.97

95.7395.79
95.78

95.8295.83

95.75

95.8395.8495.82
95.85

95.83
95.84

95.80

95.48

95.36

95.40
95.35

95.35

95.11

95.1495.25

95.0895.17

95.22
95.1895.1995.1895.21

95.41

95.41
95.42

95.41

95.38

95.43

95.44

95.33

95.30

95.18

95.27

95.46

95.60

95.49
95.50

95.41

95.75

95.6995.66

95.72

95.74

95.7495.73

95.70

95.72

95.80

95.54

95.54

95.8495.82

95.82

95.83

95.8295.85

95.82
95.8295.84

95.84

95.66

96.02

95.76

101.11

101.36

100.95

100.99

98.90
100.83

100.83
100.47

100.44
100.82

99.22

99.22
96.91

96.92

96.92
96.9399.19

99.19

99.22
99.2296.97

96.94

99.44

99.4599.24

99.20

101.18

101.66

101.60

101.65

103.75

103.76

103.76

103.76101.66

101.17

102.42

102.41

104.07103.88

97.44

94.89

94.56

94.51

94.5394.46

94.44

94.50 94.57

94.64
94.66

94.6394.59

94.52

94.49

94.62

94.41

94.42

94.3294.32
94.1794.21

94.10
94.05

94.03

94.20

94.08

94.21

94.14

94.12

94.12

94.11

94.15

94.1694.15

94.14

94.17

94.15

94.01

94.03

93.96

94.03

93.90

93.88

93.94

93.90

93.86
93.85
93.98

93.97

94.14
94.14

93.97

93.79
93.79
93.92

93.92

94.25

94.25

94.15
94.15

94.06

93.92

93.89

93.89

93.9093.89
93.89

93.7693.76

93.74

93.76

93.76

93.7393.77

93.75
93.70

INV93.45 93.46

93.89
93.85
94.01

94.01

94.10

94.07

94.09

93.88
93.8694.02

94.02

94.05
94.04
93.88

93.89

93.92
93.90
94.0694.06

94.07
94.07

94.0894.07

94.0694.05

94.05

94.34

94.34

94.3394.3294.1894.23

94.34

94.3094.44
94.45

94.48

94.53
94.53

94.51

94.45

94.52

94.55

94.89

94.5194.52
94.42

94.49
94.63

94.64

94.55

94.54

94.68

94.73

94.98

94.76

94.80
94.87

94.81
94.89

94.84

94.95

94.8794.88
94.90

95.0395.0194.90

95.09

95.10

95.26

95.39

95.11

95.14
95.31

95.32

95.46

95.33

95.35

95.49

95.51

95.73
95.72

95.94
95.93

95.80

95.76
95.4195.4195.25

95.49

95.2795.42
95.42
95.48

95.78

95.49

95.77

95.85

96.02

95.97

96.0095.98

95.96

95.94

95.8095.7995.4295.42
95.28

95.2795.43
95.44

95.79

95.99
96.0295.99

94.69

94.57

94.37

94.19

94.32

94.24

94.1494.23
94.16

94.31

94.33

93.91
93.90

93.86

93.87

93.9193.94

94.36

93.96

94.01
94.05

94.41

94.10

94.07

94.12
94.12

94.48

94.45

94.22

94.29

94.27

94.49

94.56

94.52 94.56

94.55

94.63

94.73

99.12

100.93

102.89

101.77

100.48

100.66

101.43

102.32

102.54

100.72

102.67

96.10

96.31

96.20

96.03

95.89

96.02

96.01

95.77

95.69

95.97

96.02

96.38

98.77

98.72

96.91

96.92

96.91
96.91

99.19

101.21

100.54

100.54

100.66

100.66

100.11

98.90
100.43

100.82

100.92

101.63

101.12

101.10

100.95

100.97

100.13

100.46
100.75

100.45

101.64

101.64
99.44

99.44

101.39

101.38

101.19

101.20
102.00

101.82

100.90

100.87

99.22
99.21100.50

100.50

100.51

100.52
99.24

99.24

102.95

102.88

101.67101.66

101.68

99.12

99.12

98.76
98.76

98.8098.7998.79

98.79
98.79

98.84

98.90

98.92

98.91

99.07

99.1199.09

99.08

99.19
99.20

99.1899.18

99.19

99.19

99.2099.1899.19 99.2199.21

99.21
99.15

99.16

99.2099.22

100.18

100.20

99.37

99.37

98.89

98.9198.89

98.86
98.85

99.32
99.33

99.32

99.31

99.29

99.38

99.34

99.36

99.39

99.22

99.20
100.49

100.51

101.69

102.87

102.92

101.52
101.53
102.45

102.44
102.58

102.61
100.39

100.37

101.84102.01

98.86

98.87

98.90

98.9098.89
98.8998.89

98.89

98.8798.8598.87

98.82

101.44

101.48101.26

101.28

102.93

102.75

100.77

100.68100.69

100.67
100.67100.37100.20

103.80
101.63

103.74101.63103.78
103.78
102.92

102.93

103.34

103.34
101.19

101.19

103.33

101.21
103.33

103.56

103.55

103.79

103.65

103.62

102.87

102.68103.20103.38

103.40

103.20

103.16

100.22

100.23

103.81

101.69

98.8398.80

98.79

98.88

99.12

99.11

99.07

99.09101.40

101.40

101.42

101.41

101.42

101.41
99.05

99.06

99.06

99.06

99.00

99.56

99.92

100.69

100.53

100.47

100.5399.03

99.02

100.53
100.53
99.04

100.53
100.54

99.05

99.05

100.55
100.55
99.05

99.06

100.85

100.89

102.88

99.40

99.4198.83

98.82 99.16

99.16
98.57

98.59

98.60

98.58
99.18

99.19

98.41
98.4097.9599.36

97.93 98.41
98.3997.97

97.94
99.6899.67

100.0399.76
99.78

100.0399.75

97.50

97.49
96.92

96.98

96.90

97.48

97.10

97.16

97.50

103.40
101.64

101.49

103.39

105.46

105.46104.97

104.97
104.21

104.19

102.26

102.27
103.55

97.39

99.93
99.78

96.42

96.56

96.89

96.81

97.16

97.55

99.7297.96
96.84

96.8297.0397.0396.47

96.42 96.43
96.42

99.7397.9599.7497.95 99.7797.9497.9599.77

94.39

94.45

94.97

94.70

95.81

95.79

95.85

96.50

97.50

97.60

97.74

97.98

96.29

96.25

96.13

96.09

95.01

95.08

96.95

96.52

100.61

100.84

101.13

101.50

200.00

94.66

94.62

100.32

100.48

98.67

98.02

97.09

97.34

97.04

97.24

97.50

97.34

97.31

100.10

98.30

99.90

103.44

103.88

102.54

102.56

99.24

100.54

100.97

101.83

101.82

101.70101.30

102.75

103.62

103.60

103.65

99.78

99.76

99.78

99.75

99.90

99.89

99.89
99.78

99.80

99.10

99.08

99.45

99.45

99.1099.10

100.74

100.74

100.17

100.13

100.11

100.10

100.60
100.60

100.61100.60

100.60
100.58

100.60100.60

100.60
100.57

100.58100.60

99.10
99.10

97.70

97.70

99.17

96.4296.42

94.9594.95

94.95

99.31

99.29
99.16

99.25

98.35

97.20

96.56

96.42

99.40

99.3099.20

98.40

99.08

101.68

103.80

100.90

100.85

100.00

99.89100.00

97.31

97.26

96.98

97.30

97.31

PUMP OUT TANK

TO POWER POLE

INV97.91

INV95.04

INV95.09

INV95.22

INV94.47

96.82

95.69

96.19

94.86

97.40

96.83

96.39
96.39

96.38

96.38

95.88

98.3198.30

98.30
98.31

95.64

95.65

95.68
95.67

94.92

94.95

94.93

94.91

94.51

94.50

94.51

94.51

94.51

94.54

94.58

94.55

96.33

96.34
96.35

96.34

96.35

96.49

96.38
97.35

97.59

97.71

97.83

97.99

98.10

98.10

98.08

98.23

97.68

97.52

97.54

97.55

98.06

98.22

98.94

99.06

100.07

100.46

95.74

95.36

96.38

96.34

96.25

96.21
96.92

97.05

97.02

96.87

96.64

96.54

96.36

96.35

96.23

96.20

96.14

97.03

96.90

96.58

96.44

96.20

96.21

96.06

95.94

96.39

96.41

96.63
96.60

96.75

96.33

97.33

97.59

97.72

97.83

98.01

98.13

98.20

97.25

97.51

97.56

97.61

97.23

97.28

95.36

95.59

95.84

95.92

96.31

96.71

96.84

96.92

96.98

96.94
97.00

97.01

97.06

97.07

97.48

97.81

97.50

97.73

97.68

97.52

97.54

97.55

98.22

98.05

98.22

98.03

98.01

98.20

99.04

98.93

98.88

98.86
98.87

98.89

100.42

100.08

95.77

95.36

96.91

96.39

96.60

96.70

96.75

96.82

96.88

97.01

97.06

97.06

97.09

97.02

96.87

96.64

96.56

96.38

96.36

96.24

96.20

95.96

95.95

95.68

95.43

95.14

94.93
94.64

96.84

96.79

96.66

96.59

96.36

94.14

94.59

94.81

94.92

95.13

95.73

95.96

96.45

96.77

96.77

98.9598.93

99.05

97.39

97.60

97.98

98.50

98.45

98.50

99.04

98.22

98.22
98.24

98.22

98.24

95.69

96.16

95.68

96.40

96.20

95.67

94.86

94.86

95.64

95.67

95.74

94.83

94.95

94.94

94.52

94.20

94.24

94.57

95.01

95.46

96.21

96.66

97.07

97.35

97.83

98.38

98.57

98.62

97.34

97.23

98.57

98.72

98.77

98.72

98.87

98.96

99.01

98.92

98.46

98.46

97.60

97.61

96.85

96.86

96.49

96.88

97.20

97.40

97.41

97.18

96.59

96.97

97.02

96.87

96.86

96.78

96.67

96.57

96.35

96.38
96.34

96.39

96.3496.00

97.07

97.01

96.65

96.56

96.39

96.36

96.25

96.19

96.13

95.98

96.42

96.40

96.30

96.28

96.24

95.98

95.96

96.40

96.67

96.89

98.38

98.35

98.27

98.02

97.85

97.39

96.88

0.
5m

0.
5m

0.
5m

0.
5m

0.
5m

0.
5m

0.
5m

0.
5m

0.
5m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
5m

0.
5m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
5m

0.
5m

0.
5m 0.

2m

0.
3m

0.
3m

0.
6m

0.
6m

0.
6m

0.
2m

0.
2m

0.
9m

0.
9m

0.
9m

0.
4m

0.
7m

0.
5m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
5m

0.
5m

0.
5m

0.
2m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
24

m0.
27

m

0.
49

m0.
4m

0.
5m

0.
5m

0.
5m

0.
5m

0.
5m

0.
5m

0.
5m

0.
5m

0.
2m

0.
2m

0.
2m

0.
2m

0.
2m

0.
5m

0.
9m

0.
7m

0.
7m

0.
7m

0.
7m

0.
7m

0.
6m

0.
6m

0.
5m

0.
5m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m0.

4m0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
3m

0.
3m

0.
3m

0.
3m

0.
3m

0.
6m

0.
6m

0.
6m

0.
6m

0.
6m

0.
6m

0.
6m

0.
6m0.
6m

0.
6m

0.
7m

0.
7m

0.
7m

0.
7m

0.
7m

0.
3m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
5m

0.
3m

0.
3m

0.
3m

0.
3m

0.
3m

0.
5m

0.
5m

0.
5m

0.
5m

0.
3m

0.
3m

0.
3m

0.
5m

0.
5m

0.
5m

0.
5m

0.
5m

0.
5m

0.
5m

0.15m
0.15m 0.15m

0.15m

0.
3m

1.
2m

1.
35

m

1.
2m

0.
5m

1.
35

m

1.
2m

0.3
9m

0.
39

m
0.

45
m

0.4
5m

0.
45

m

0.
39

m

0.
76

m

1.
04

m

1.
0m

0.
5m

0.
5m

0.
5m

0.
5m

0.
5m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
3m

0.
3m

0.
3m

0.
3m

0.
3m

0.
3m

0.
3m

0.
3m

0.
3m

0.
3m

0.
3m

0.
5m

0.
5m

0.
5m0.

5m

0.
3m

0.
3m

0.
3m

0.
3m

0.
4m

0.
7m

0.
7m

0.4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
3m

0.
2m

0.
2m

0.
2m

0.
2m

0.
2m

0.
2m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.4m

0.
4m

0.
3m

0.
3m

0.
5m

0.
5m

0.
5m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

CP2

SP10

SP1

CP2

SP9

SP8

ST1

ST2

ST3

UP1UP1

Ø150 EW

Ø
15

0 
PV

C

Ø15
0 P

VC

Ø150 PVC

Ø150 PVC

Ø150 PVC

Ø100 PVC

Ø100 PVC

Ø
50 PVC

Ø
50

 P
VC

Ø50 PVC

Ø50 PVCØ50 PVC

Ø50 PVC

Ø50 PVC

Ø50 PVC

Ø50 PVC

Ø50 PVC

Ø50 PVC

Ø
50

 P
VC

Ø
50

 P
VC

Ø50 PVC

Ø50 PVC

Ø50 PVC

Ø50 PVC

Ø50 PVC

Ø50 PVC

Ø
50

 P
VC

Ø50 PVC

Ø50 PVC

Ø
50

 P
VC

Ø
50

 P
VC

Ø
50

 P
VC

Ø
20

 C
I

Ø100 PVC

CAST IRON

CAST IRON

CAST IRON

Ø20 CI

Ø
20

 C
I

Ø20 CI

Ø
20

 C
I

Ø20
 C

I

Ø
20

 C
I

Ø20 CI

Ø
20

 C
I

Ø20 CI

Ø30 PVC

Ø20 CI

Ø20 CI

Ø
20

 C
I

Ø
20

 C
I

CAST IRON

Ø150 EW

EOT

EOT

PUMP OUT TANK

PUMP OUT TANK

SP3

94.61

Title

Client

Ref No:

Sheet No.

Date:22/0216 30/06/2022

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

DETAIL SURVEY OF LEPPINGTON PUBLIC SCHOOL
LOT 38E & 39C DP 8979, LOT 1 DP 127446, LOT B DP 411211 & LOT 1 DP 439310

144 RICKARD ROAD, LEPPINGTON

Surveyed Drafted Checked

AMG MAK BJB
/6

DO NOT SCALEHAS BEEN OBTAINED FROM MONTEATH & POWYS PTY LTD.
IS NOT PERMITTED UNLESS PRIOR WRITTEN APPROVAL
USE OF THE DOCUMENT FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE
FOR THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH IT WAS COMMISSIONED.
THIS DOCUMENT MAY ONLY BE USED BY THE CLIENT

CONDITIONS OF USE.

COPYRIGHT NOTICE
THIS DOCUMENT REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF
MONTEATH & POWYS PTY LTD. c

Revision

CAD File:

REGISTERED SURVEYOR

A1
Original Size

220216A_07

RE
VI

SI
O

N
S

REVISIONNo DATECHKDFTSVY

PLANNING    PROJECT MANAGEMENT    SURVEYING    3D SPATIAL

monteathpowys.com.au

NEWCASTLE      SYDNEY      GUNNEDAH      MUSWELLBROOK

Monteath
& Powys

P  (02) 4926 1388

7
@A1 :
@A3 :AMENDMENTS MADE TO UTILITY SCAN SERVICES3 03/07/23TRCMKM&P

AMENDMENTS MADE DETAIL SURVEY4 10/04/24BJBCMKM&P

ADDITIONAL ARBORIST TREES5 02/05/24BJBMAKJES

ADDITIONAL ARBORIST TREE - (No.52  SHEET 4)6 10/05/24BJBMAKJES

CHANGES TO TITLEBLOCK TEXT7 16/01/25BJBMAKM&P

5
1:200
1:400



100

100

10
0

100

100.74

99.12

103.79

103.17

100.69
103.40

96.82 97.05

100.18

100.18

100.67
100.20

100.37

100.67

99.8499.83
99.8499.82

98.76

98.92

99.14

99.49

99.59

99.75

100.36

100.56

100.90

100.93

100.53

100.86

100.81

100.42

99.82

99.9399.93

99.93

99.74

99.64

99.93

99.92

99.95

99.98

99.21
99.15
99.15

99.20

99.21

99.76
99.78

99.73

99.78

99.79

100.17
100.18

100.15

101.16

101.00

100.98

101.13

101.29

100.69

100.71

99.95
99.94

99.9299.96

99.9599.93

99.94

97.16

97.51

97.79

98.05

98.43

98.73

99.09

99.26

98.62

98.47

98.23

97.89

97.7897.73
97.78

97.6597.6597.63

97.4897.49
97.44

97.35

97.45
97.45

97.66

97.70

97.76

98.00

98.06

98.13

98.0998.09
98.07

98.01

98.05

98.05
98.0498.03

98.00

97.97 97.98
97.99

97.47

97.46

97.51

97.52

97.53
97.52

97.50
97.46

97.79

97.75

97.72
97.71

97.72

97.72

97.76
97.78

97.67

97.6597.65

97.64

97.60
97.60 97.62

97.63

97.66

97.44

97.89

98.00

98.33

98.78

99.20

99.82

99.43

99.32

99.0999.18

99.20
99.18

99.5099.56

99.7099.67

99.73

99.98

99.56

99.79

99.72

99.47

100.28

100.07

99.37

98.98

98.54

96.46

99.93

96.50

96.50 96.51

100.74

100.77

103.87
103.38

99.7399.73

99.36

103.30

101.63

97.93

96.42

99.78
100.05

96.59

96.85

99.84

100.45

100.60

99.67

99.68

99.79

99.84

99.84
99.81

99.81
99.83

99.82
99.8199.82

99.85

100.23

100.65

100.83

100.97

101.38

101.40

101.85

100.23100.16

99.85

99.74

103.30101.18

104.05
103.57103.38
103.87

101.66

101.60

101.65

103.75

103.76

103.76

103.76
101.66

101.17

102.42

102.41

104.07103.88

99.19

99.20

99.2199.21

99.21

99.20

100.77

100.68100.69

100.67
100.67100.37100.20

103.80101.63

103.74
101.63103.78

103.78
102.92

102.93

103.34
101.19

103.56

103.55

103.79

103.65

103.62

102.87

102.68
103.20103.38

103.40

103.20

103.16

103.81

99.00

99.56

99.92

100.53

100.76

100.91

100.21

100.69

100.53

98.41
98.40

97.9599.36

97.93 98.41
98.3997.97

97.9499.6899.67

100.0399.76
99.78

100.0399.75

103.40
101.64

101.49

103.39

105.46

105.46
104.97

102.26

102.27
103.55

99.93
99.78

96.42

96.56

96.89

96.97

96.74
96.62

97.02

97.36

97.39

97.24

97.06

96.95

96.81

97.16

97.55

97.72

97.87

98.01

98.03

96.34

96.20

96.39

96.84

95.51

95.78

95.97

96.06

96.03

95.83

95.73

95.54

95.44

95.46

95.66

95.78

95.95

95.71

95.54

99.7297.96
96.8496.8297.0397.0396.47

96.42 96.43 96.42

95.48

95.40

95.44

95.55

95.61

95.49

97.36

97.50

97.97

98.58

98.59

98.74

98.67

97.79

97.69

97.49

97.80

97.85

97.98

98.34

98.93

98.87

98.53

98.39

98.05

97.78

97.59

97.32

97.32

97.61

98.22

98.53

98.74

99.27

99.46

99.15

99.13

99.59

99.73

98.70

98.38

97.74

97.45

97.17

97.19

96.86

96.86

97.11

96.89

96.59

96.68

96.53

96.65

96.47

96.78

97.30

98.78

98.75

99.2399.17

99.56

99.36

98.98

99.11
98.97

99.11

99.10

98.96
98.98

98.71
98.74

98.85

99.01

98.54

98.56

98.36

98.76

98.17

98.69

98.82

98.46

98.65

98.96

98.91 98.51

98.42

98.72

98.76

98.21

98.08

97.68

97.41

97.71

97.26
97.22

98.97

99.7397.9599.7497.95 99.7797.9497.95
99.77

97.50

97.60

97.74

97.98

100.61

100.84

101.13

101.50

100.80

100.41

100.32

100.48

99.85

100.32

99.32

98.94

98.67

99.02

99.03

98.89

98.81

98.90
98.93

98.80

98.53

98.08

98.11

98.16

97.04

97.24

95.86

96.50

99.18

99.22

99.33

98.51

97.97

103.88

103.62

103.60

103.65

99.78

99.76

99.78

99.75

99.90

99.90

99.89

99.89
99.78

99.8099.80

99.80

99.1099.10

99.10
99.10

96.4296.42

96.56

96.42

103.80

100.00

99.90
99.80

99.89100.00

100.22

100.50

100.57

100.22

97.40

100.07

100.46

96.92

100.42

100.08

96.91

96.49

97.20

97.40

97.41

97.18

96.59

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
2m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
7m

0.
4m

0.
4m

0.
3m

0.
2m

0.
2m

Ø50 PVC

Ø50 PVC

Ø
20

 C
I

Ø20 CI

Ø
20

 C
I

65

66

56
57

61

62

6
1:200
1:400

Title

Client

Ref No:

Sheet No.

Date:22/0216 30/06/2022

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

DETAIL SURVEY OF LEPPINGTON PUBLIC SCHOOL
LOT 38E & 39C DP 8979, LOT 1 DP 127446, LOT B DP 411211 & LOT 1 DP 439310

144 RICKARD ROAD, LEPPINGTON

Surveyed Drafted Checked

AMG MAK BJB
/6

DO NOT SCALEHAS BEEN OBTAINED FROM MONTEATH & POWYS PTY LTD.
IS NOT PERMITTED UNLESS PRIOR WRITTEN APPROVAL
USE OF THE DOCUMENT FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE
FOR THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH IT WAS COMMISSIONED.
THIS DOCUMENT MAY ONLY BE USED BY THE CLIENT

CONDITIONS OF USE.

COPYRIGHT NOTICE
THIS DOCUMENT REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF
MONTEATH & POWYS PTY LTD. c

Revision

CAD File:

REGISTERED SURVEYOR

A1
Original Size

220216A_07

RE
VI

SI
O

N
S

REVISIONNo DATECHKDFTSVY

PLANNING    PROJECT MANAGEMENT    SURVEYING    3D SPATIAL

monteathpowys.com.au

NEWCASTLE      SYDNEY      GUNNEDAH      MUSWELLBROOK

Monteath
& Powys

P  (02) 4926 1388

7
@A1 :
@A3 :AMENDMENTS MADE TO UTILITY SCAN SERVICES3 03/07/23TRCMKM&P

AMENDMENTS MADE DETAIL SURVEY4 10/04/24BJBCMKM&P

ADDITIONAL ARBORIST TREES5 02/05/24BJBMAKJES

ADDITIONAL ARBORIST TREE - (No.52  SHEET 4)6 10/05/24BJBMAKJES

CHANGES TO TITLEBLOCK TEXT7 16/01/25BJBMAKM&P


	Sheets and Views
	220216A_07-1
	220216A_07-2
	220216A_07-3
	220216A_07-4
	220216A_07-5
	220216A_07-6


